January 14, 2008

RECEIVED JAN 1 5 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Brent Kirkley Tariff Department Kentucky Public Service Commission Po Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Dear Brent:

Enclosed is the Tariff filling for River Bluffs, Inc under PSC case # 2007-00433 which was issued on January 7, 2008. Please send us the record copy after you have completed this filing.

Sincerely, Harold H. Helm, II

President

Copies: Wade Helm, Atty

Amber Halloran, Controller Louisville Water Co 550 S. Third St Louisville, KY 40202.

Joe Sanders Sales & Service

	FOR For River Bluff, Inc.
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 2007-00433
	Original SHEET NO. 1
RIVER BLUFF, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2001-00252
(Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 1
	CONTENTS
	RIVER BLUFF, INC.
	Of
	11902 Reading Room Road
•	Prospect, KY 40059
Rates, R	ules and Regulations for Furnishing
Sew	vage Collection and Processing
	At
City of River Bl	uff & environs, Oldham County, Kentucky
FILED WITH PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Y	2 <u>&amp;8</u>
DATE EFFECTIVE JAN 7, 2	2008
ISSUED BY Harold H. Helm, II (Signature of Off	
TITLE President, River Bluff, Inc.	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2007 00 4 38 DATED DATED DATED DATED

	FOR For River Bluff, Inc. Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 2007-00433		
	Original		
RIVER BLUFF, INC.	CANCELLING P	.S.C. KY. NO.	2001-00252
(Name of Utility)	Original		
RATES AND CHA	DCES		
RATES AND CHA	KOLS		
CLASSIFICAITON OF SERVICE		ı	
		RATE PER	RUNIT
Applicable: This rate applies to all residential units located the City of River Bluff and environs	in		
Rate: Residential user, per month, plus applicable taxes		\$58.16	j
Penalty: Net payment within 30 days from date of bill, 10% penalty added after 30 days.			
Deposit: None			
Service offered: The Sewerage Treatment Plant has been approved by the Cabinet for Natural Resources and Environmental Protection, Division of water for processing of sanitary waste water only.	;		
DATE OF ISSUE //7/2~8			
Month / Date / Year	_		
DATE EFFECTIVE //7/2008  Month / Date / Year	_		
ISSUED BY Harold H. Helm, II (Signature of Officer)	_		
TITLE President, River Bluff, Inc.	_		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. \_\_\_\_\_DATED \_\_\_\_

	FOR For Riv	er Bluff, Inc.		
		Community, To	wn or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	2007-00433		
	Original	SHEET NO	3	_
RIVER BLUFF, INC.	CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO	2001-00252	
(Name of Utility)	Original	_SHEET NO	3	
	A PTY ON TO	<u> </u>		

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. All costs and expenses incidental to the installation shall be borne by the owner of the premises to be served. The owner shall indemnify the Sewer Company from any loss or damage that may directly or indirectly be occasioned by the installation of the building of the sewer service line.
- 2. A separate and independent sewer service line shall be provided for every building.
- 3. No person shall uncover, make any connection with or opening into, use, alter or disturb any public sewer or appurtenance thereto without first obtaining from the Sewer Company approval of the required application for sewer service.
- 4. No person shall discharge, or cause to be discharged any storm water, surface water, ground water, roof runoff, subsurface drainage, basement drainage of ground water origin, or cooling water to any sanitary sewer. The manager of the Sewer Company or his representative shall have the right at any time to inspect connections to building sewers and require disconnection of any pipes carrying such water to the building's sewer.
- 5. The Sewer Company shall have the right to go upon the individual residential owner's property for the purpose of laying, maintaining, and servicing all affluent lines. The Sewer Company shall further have the right to ho upon the individual resident owner's premises to disconnect the property from the active affluent line should the individual resident owner fail to ay the herein prescribed rates within 90 days.

DATE OF ISSUE 1-7-06	
Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE 1-7-08	
Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY Hard H. Heln	
Harold H Helm, II (Signature of Officer)	
TITLE President, River Bluff, Inc.	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	1
IN CASE NO 2007-00433 DATED 1-7-08	